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Table of Bills 

Early Childhood Education Policy and Budget Division 
2005 Legislative Session 

Chair: Senator John C. Hottinger 

February 15, 2005 
• S.F. 592 (Kierlin) Early Childhood Learning Standards and Quality Rating 

System 
• S.F. 906 (Kelley) Early Childhood Developmental Screening Provisions and 

Modifications; School Readiness Kindergarten Assessment Initiative 

February 24, 2005 
• S.F. 673 (Hottinger) Restoring Funding for Community Education Aid, School 

Readiness, Early Childhood Family Education, and Head Start Programs 
• S.F. 949 (Lourey) Restoring Funding for the Early Childhood Family Education 

Program 

March 3, 2004 
• S.F. 380 (Wiger) School Readiness State Advisory Board 

March 8, 2005 
• S.F. 1278 (Olson) Governor's Education Budget Bill, Articles 8 -10 

March 10, 2005 
• S.F. 907 (Hottinger) Establishing the Minnesota Early Learning Foundation 
• S.F. 905 (Kubly) Providing for Coordination of the Early Care and Education 

Programs 

March 17, 2005 
• S.F. 826 (Larson) Child Care Centers Licensing Fee Reduction 
• S.F. 873 (Larson) Child Care Assistance Provider Reimbursement Rate 

Modification and Reductions Restoration 
• S.F. 1119 (Larson) Child Care Assistance Provider Reimbursement Rate 

Additional Category 
• S.F. 447 (Kierlin) Providing a Child Care Assistance Rate Bonus for Accredited 

Montessori Child Care Providers 
• S.F. 1110 (Scheid) Child Care Assess Bill 
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March 22, 2005 
• S.F. 894 (Pappas) Adult Basic Education Aid Modifications and Immigrant Adult 

Literacy Grant Program 

March 31, 2005 
• S.F. 1374 (Skoe) Restoring Funding for the Basic Community Education Program 
• S.F. 1826 (Kierlin) Allowing a Credit for Contributions to Pre-Kindergarten 

Scholarship Granting Organizations 
• S.F. 222 (Skoglund) Making Four-Years Old Students Eligible for Extended Time 

Programs 
• S.F. 1365 (Tomassoni) Children Mental Health Screening and Assessments 
• S.F. 1853 (Wergin) Providing for Early Childhood Family Support 

April 7, 2005 
• S.F. 1792 (Hottinger) Consolidating the MFIP and Basic Sliding Fee Child Care 

Programs 
• S.F. 2026 (Kubly) Modifying Child Care Provider Rates 
• S.F. 2027 (Kubly) Creating a Child Assistance Provider Reimbursement Rate 

Grant Program 

April 19, 2005 
• S.F. 238 (Olson) Authorizing a Levy for Certain Utility Costs of Facilities Used 

Primarily for Community Education Programs 
• S.F. 245 (Marty) Sections 2-8 
• S.F. 2170 (Scheid) Authorizing Planning Grants for School Readiness Projects 
• S.F. 1853 (Wergin) Providing for Early Childhood Family Support 

April 21, 2005 
• S.F. 2277 (Cohen) Omnibus Early Childhood Policy and Budget Bill 
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Early Childhood Policy and Budget Division 
2006 Legislative Session 

Chair, Senator John C. Hottinger 

Bill Index by Senate File 

Date Bill Number 
16-Mar S.F. 894 -- Clark: ABE Modifications 
23-Mar S.F. 906 -- Bonoff: Kindergarten Assessment Initiative 
11-Apr S.F. 2679 -- Pappas: Ramsey County Childcare Pilot Project 
14-Mar S.F. 2819 -- Hottinger: Child Care Modifications 

4-Apr S.F. 2819 -- Hottinger: Early Childhood Omnibus Bill 
9-Mar S.F. 2841 -- Hottinger: Expanded Early Screening 

28-Mar S.F. 2883 -- Sparks: Licensing modifications 
16-Mar S.F. 2885 -- Larson: Bonding for Verndale ECE Center 
28-Mar S.F. 2997 -- Hottinger: Reimbursement Rate and Absent Day Changes 
14-Mar S.F. 3015 -- Berglin: TANF Funding 
14-Mar S.F. 3016 -- Berglin: TANF Funding 
28-Mar S.F. 3087 -- Hottinger: Restraint Systems for Childcare 
16-Mar S.F. 3233 -- Hottinger: Bonding for St. Peter ECE Center 

S.F. 3280 -- Rosen: Removing ECFE teachers from Public Employee 
23-Mar Def. 
23-Mar S.F. 3295 -- Bonoff: Increasing ECFE Funding 
21-Mar S.F. 3296 -- Hottinger: Northstar QRS 
23-Mar S.F. 3296 -- Hottinger: Northstar QRS 
21-Mar S.F. 3300 -- Robling: Governor's Early Childhood Proposal 
28-Mar S.F. 3384 -- Pogemiller: Establishing Early Learning Allowance 
28-Mar S.F. 3615 -- Hottinger: Third Party Co-pay Modifications 
11-Apr S.F. 3760 -- Hottinger: Poverty Commission 
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Chair, Senator John C. Hottinger 

Bill Index by Date 

Date Bill Number 
9-Mar S.F. 2841 -- Hottinger: Expanded Early Screening 

14-Mar S.F. 2819 -- Hottinger: Child Care Modifications 
14-Mar S.F. 3015 -- Berglin: TANF Funding 
14-Mar S.F. 3016 -- Berglin: TANF Funding 
16-Mar S.F. 894 -- Clark: ABE Modifications 
16-Mar S.F. 2885 -- Larson: Bonding for Verndale ECE Center 
16-Mar S.F. 3233 -- Hottinger: Bonding for St. Peter ECE Center 
21-Mar S.F. 3300 -- Robling: Governor's Early Childhood Proposal 
21-Mar S.F. 3296 -- Hottinger: Northstar QRS 
23-Mar S.F. 3296 -- Hottinger: Northstar QRS 
23-Mar S.F. 906 -- Benoff: Kindergarten Assessment Initiative 
23-Mar S.F. 3295 -- Bonoff: Increasing ECFE Funding 

S.F. 3280 -- Rosen: Removing ECFE teachers from Public Employee 
23-Mar Def. 
28-Mar S.F. 3384 -- Pogemiller: Establishing Early Learning Allowance 
28-Mar S.F. 2883 -- Sparks: Licensing modifications 
28-Mar S.F. 2997 -- Hottinger: Reimbursement Rate and Absent Day Changes 
28-Mar S.F. 3615 -- Hottinger: Third Party Co-pay Modifications 
28-Mar S.F. 3087 -- Hottinger: Restraint Systems for Childcare 

4-Apr S.F. 2819 -- Hottinger: Early Childhood Omnibus Bill 
11-Apr S.F. 3760 -- Hottinger: Poverty Commission 
11-Apr S.F. 2679 -- Pappas: Ramsey County Childcare Pilot Project 


